Western -vs- Waterloo
11/2/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 11/2/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 7:00PM

e - Waterl
Time: 2:10 Western 1 1 1 3|oo
Attendance: 164
Location: Waterloo WES: Ethan Szypula (1); Kenny Huether (1); Kolten Olynek (1)

WAT: Jack Scanlan (1); Andrew Cordssen-David (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WES WAT
1st 11:17 WES Ethan Szypula Kolten Olynek, 1 0
1st 15:21 WAT Andrew Cordssen-David Markson Bechtold, Alex Pawelcyzk 1 1
1st 18:16 WAT Jack Scanlan David Radke, 1 2
2nd 9:42 WES Kenny Huether Anthony Stefano, 2 2
3rd 15:55 WES Kolten Olynek Ethan Szypula, Sean Montgomery 3 2

Western Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 - 1st 06:42 12:13 05:31 0 0 -
2nd 05:18 10:30 05:12 0 0 - 3rd 00:00 0 0] -
05:12 (0] 0 0 3rd 19:47 00:13 0 0 -
05:44 0 0 o

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Zac Coulter 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:37
1st WES Austin Osmanski 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:37
1st WES Alex Turko 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:42 PP
1st WAT Zac Coulter 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:13 PP
2nd WAT Jake Heerspink 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  5:18 PP
2nd WES Zach Core 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:30 PP

3rd WES Rylan Bechtel 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  19:47 PP



Western 3

Pos Player

Individual

Total

+/- ___FO

Pen

Austin Osmanski
Ethan Szypula
Mitchell Brooks
Alex Turko
Anthony Stefano
Kyle Langdon
Zach Core

Kenny Huether
Riley MacRae

Alex Di Carlo
Stephen Desrocher
David Ovsjannikov
Luke Peresinni
Reed Morison
Matt Watson

Kyle Petit

Rylan Bechtel
Sean Montgomery
Cordell James
Kolten Olynek

o o|#

19
21
23
25
27
28
37
39
40
51
52
55
65
85
90
91

o

1-2

Total

Waterloo 2

Pos Player

Wk OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORr OO O0OO0O0OLR o

AP OFP OO OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORr OO0LR o>
OO O 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoONy

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo
1

+/-

Jack Scanlan
Andrew Cordssen-David
David Radke
Cam Nicoll
Markson Bechtold
Jordan Chard
Tyler Beauparlant
Cole Murphy
Michael Siddall
Dave Comeau
Nick Halagian
Trevor Martin
Julian Sime

Zac Coulter

Jake Heerspink
Nick Chyzowski
Alex Pawelcyzk
Connor Cole
Connor Lovie
Chase Campbell

P
o o © N o ali

19
21
22
23
30
33
39
48
51
63
72
74
91

o

2-4
1-2

Total

Western Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1

Tota
|

WO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0Oo0 R RrR|I®

RA|lOOOPFP OOOOOOOOOOOrRr OFFr O Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO W

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|o

De
¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

G
A

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo
1

EN 1 2 3

Tota
|

39 David Ovsjannikov W 60:00
40 Luke Peresinni 0:00

0 10
0 O

12

27

30 Trevor Martin
33 Julian Sime

L 58:34
0:00

0 11 11 15
0O 0 0 O

37

Totals

Western Faceoffs
No data to report.

N |O

0 10

12

o O OO

27

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs
No data to report.

N

0 10 5 12

o0 OO

27






Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [05:37] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-0 [05:37] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

0-0 [06:42] Penalty on Alex Turko WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 \F;VPAT [06:42] Start power play for WAT.

0-0 [08:57] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.

0-0 [08:57] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.

[11:17] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kolten Olynek, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal
0-0 number 4 for season.

Western 1, Waterloo 0

1-0 [12:13] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP
1-0 WAT [12:13] End power play for WAT.

[15:21] GOAL by WAT Andrew Cordssen-David, Assist by Markson Bechtold and Alex Pawelcyzk, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
1-0 WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 1, Waterloo 1
1-1 [18:16] GOAL by WAT Jack Scanlan, Assist by David Radke, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
Western 1, Waterloo 2

Period #2 Plays

1-2 C\IPES [1 Alex Turko (WES) penalty complete.

1-2 \F;VPES [1 Start power play for WES.

1-2 \F;\/PES [1 Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.

1-2 C\IPES [1 End power play for WES.

1-2 [05:18] Penalty on Jake Heerspink WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP

1-2 WES [05:18] Start power play for WES.

[09:42] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether, Assist by Anthony Stefano, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for
1-2 season.

Western 2, Waterloo 2
2-2 [10:30] Penalty on Zach Core WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-2 \F;VPES [10:30] End power play for WES.
Period #3 Plays
PP
2-2 WAT [1 Jake Heerspink (WAT) penalty complete.

PP
2-2 WAT [1 Start power play for WAT.

PP
2-2 WAT [1 Zach Core (WES) penalty complete.

PP
2-2 WAT [1 End power play for WAT.

[15:55] GOAL by WES Kolten Olynek, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Sean Montgomery, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: ,
2-2 goal number 2 for season.

Western 3, Waterloo 2
3-2 [19:47] Penalty on Rylan Bechtel WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP
3-2 WAT [19:47] Start power play for WAT.
Period #0 Plays
PP
3-2 WES [1 Rylan Bechtel (WES) penalty complete.

PP
3-2 WES [1 End power play for WAT.



