

Western -vs- Waterloo
11/2/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 11/2/2019
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 164
Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Western	1	1	1	3	Waterloo

WES: Ethan Szypula (1); Kenny Huether (1); Kolten Olynek (1)
WAT: Jack Scanlan (1); Andrew Cordssen-David (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WES	WAT
1st	11:17	WES	Ethan Szypula	Kolten Olynek,	1	0
1st	15:21	WAT	Andrew Cordssen-David	Markson Bechtold, Alex Pawelczyk	1	1
1st	18:16	WAT	Jack Scanlan	David Radke,	1	2
2nd	9:42	WES	Kenny Huether	Anthony Stefano,	2	2
3rd	15:55	WES	Kolten Olynek	Ethan Szypula, Sean Montgomery	3	2

Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0	--
2nd	05:18	10:30	05:12	0	0	--
			05:12	0	0	0

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:42	12:13	05:31	0	0	--
3rd			00:00	0	0	--
3rd	19:47		00:13	0	0	--
			05:44	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Zac Coulter	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:37	
1st	WES	Austin Osmanski	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:37	
1st	WES	Alex Turko	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:42	PP
1st	WAT	Zac Coulter	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:13	PP
2nd	WAT	Jake Heerspink	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	5:18	PP
2nd	WES	Zach Core	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:30	PP
3rd	WES	Rylan Bechtel	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:47	PP

Individual

Western 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
6	Austin Osmanski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
9	Ethan Szypula		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
14	Mitchell Brooks		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
15	Alex Turko		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
19	Anthony Stefano		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
21	Kyle Langdon		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
23	Zach Core		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
25	Kenny Huether		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
27	Riley MacRae		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
28	Alex Di Carlo		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
37	Stephen Desrocher		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
39	David Ovsjannikov		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
40	Luke Peresinni		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
51	Reed Morison		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
52	Matt Watson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
55	Kyle Petit		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
65	Rylan Bechtel		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
85	Sean Montgomery		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
90	Cordell James		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
91	Kolten Olynek		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Total			3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

Waterloo 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
5	Jack Scanlan		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
6	Andrew Cordssen-David		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
7	David Radke		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
9	Cam Nicoll		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
10	Markson Bechtold		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
12	Jordan Chard		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
15	Tyler Beauparlant		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
19	Cole Murphy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
21	Michael Siddall		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
22	Dave Comeau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
23	Nick Halagian		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
30	Trevor Martin		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
33	Julian Sime		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
39	Zac Coulter		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
48	Jake Heerspink		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
51	Nick Chyzowski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
63	Alex Pawelczyk		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
72	Connor Cole		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
74	Connor Lovie		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
91	Chase Campbell		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Total			3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

Western Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
39	David Ovsjannikov	W	60:00	2	0	10	5	12	0	0	27	
40	Luke Peresinni		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Totals					2	0	10	5	12	0	27	

Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
30	Trevor Martin	L	58:34	3	0	11	11	15	0	0	37	
33	Julian Sime		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Totals					2	0	10	5	12	0	27	

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0		[05:37] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-0		[05:37] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
0-0		[06:42] Penalty on Alex Turko WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WAT	[06:42] Start power play for WAT.
0-0		[08:57] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0		[08:57] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.
0-0		[11:17] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kolten Olynek, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.

Western 1, Waterloo 0

1-0	PP WAT	[12:13] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0		[12:13] End power play for WAT.
1-0		[15:21] GOAL by WAT Andrew Cordssen-David, Assist by Markson Bechtold and Alex Pawelczyk, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 1, Waterloo 1

1-1		[18:16] GOAL by WAT Jack Scanlan, Assist by David Radke, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
-----	--	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Western 1, Waterloo 2

Period #2 Plays

1-2	PP WES	[] Alex Turko (WES) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WES	[] Start power play for WES.
1-2	PP WES	[] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-2		[05:18] Penalty on Jake Heerspink WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WES	[05:18] Start power play for WES.
1-2		[09:42] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether, Assist by Anthony Stefano, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.

Western 2, Waterloo 2

2-2	PP WES	[10:30] Penalty on Zach Core WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-2		[10:30] End power play for WES.

Period #3 Plays

2-2	PP WAT	[] Jake Heerspink (WAT) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WAT	[] Start power play for WAT.
2-2	PP WAT	[] Zach Core (WES) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WAT	[] End power play for WAT.
2-2		[15:55] GOAL by WES Kolten Olynek, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Sean Montgomery, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.

Western 3, Waterloo 2

3-2	PP WAT	[19:47] Penalty on Rylan Bechtel WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-2		[19:47] Start power play for WAT.

Period #0 Plays

3-2	PP WES	[] Rylan Bechtel (WES) penalty complete.
3-2		[] End power play for WAT.